
Course # Course Title Instructor Room Dates Night Time

BIB 3300-1H The Pentateuch  ^ELECT B South WAB 305 1/14-2/11 T 6-10 pm

ENG 1301-1H Composition II * A Gardner WAB 302 1/14-2/11 T 6-10 pm

PAC 4383-1H Psychological Research * O Gomez WAB 316 1/14-2/11 T 6-10 pm

BIO 1400-1H Biology for General Education *** J Wiedower WAB 302 1/16-2/13 Th 6-10 pm

CBC 1300-1H PACE Orientation S Elder CC PB108 1/16-2/13 Th 6-10 pm

CPS 2304-1H Computer Applications  ELECT Staff WAB 315 1/16-2/13 Th 6-10 pm

HIS 2301-1H American Nation II L Diaz WAB 303 1/16-2/13 Th 6-10 pm

MIS 4301-1H Evangelism M Jameson WAB 310 1/16-2/13 Th 6-10 pm

PAC 4361-1H Recruiting and Staffing N Buchanan WAB 305 1/16-2/13 Th 6-10 pm

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degree)

* Prerequisite required    *** Instructor logs in from remote location

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

BLOCK 1

Tuesday, January 14 - Thursday, February 13

due to observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, January 20, 2025

No Monday night Hybrid classes in Block 1



Course # Course Title Instructor Dates
HIS 3360-11 Ancient Greece ^ELECT L Diaz 1/14-2/11

MGT 4335-11 Leadership ^ELECT J Riddle 1/14-2/11

MKT 3300-11 Principles of Marketing G Hensley 1/14-2/11

MUS 2300-11 Music Appreciation ELECT P Jones 1/14-2/11

PAC 2380-11 Intro to Social Services Staff 1/14-2/11

BIB 3300-H1 The Pentateuch ^ELECT  B South 1/14-2/11

ENG 1301-H1 Composition II * A Gardner 1/14-2/11

PAC 4383-H1 Psychological Research * O Gomez 1/14-2/11

BIO 1400-H1 Biology for General Education J Wiedower 1/16-2/13

CBC 1300-H1 PACE Orientation S Elder 1/16-2/13

CPS 2304-H1 Computer Applications ELECT Staff 1/16-2/13

HIS 2301-H1 American Nation II L Diaz 1/16-2/13

MIS 4301-H1 Evangelism  M Jameson 1/16-2/13

PAC 4361-H1 Recruiting and Staffing N Buchanan 1/16-2/13

 please contact the Registrar's Office
BIB 1301-00 Survey of the New Testament  J Slayton 1/14-6/12

BIB 2301-00 The Life of Paul V Porter 1/14-6/12

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degree)

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

ONLINE SCHEDULE
BLOCK 1

Tuesday, January 14 - Thursday, February 13

* Prerequisite required   

No Monday Night Hybrid Classes in Block 1

due to observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, January 20, 2025

PACE Semester Long Courses - available to PACE/OL students ONLY 



Course # Course Title Instructor Room Dates Night Time

BIB 1300-2H Survey of the Old Testament M Jameson WAB 304 2/17-3/17 M 6-10 pm

MTH 0301-2H Beginning Algebra B Etters WAB 306 2/17-3/17 M 6-10 pm

PAC 4384-2H Marriage and Family Counseling * S Claypoole WAB 305 2/17-3/17 M 6-10 pm

PHI 2315-2H Critical Thinking  ELECT D Martin WAB 311 2/17-3/17 M 6-10 pm

SPH 2300-2H Oral Communications C Smith WAB 302 2/17-3/17 M 6-10 pm

BIB 3303-2H Pastoral Epistles T South WAB 302 2/18-3/18 T 6-10 pm

BUS 2311-2H Business Statistics C Fletcher WAB 306 2/18-3/18 T 6-10 pm

MGT 4310-2H Prod and Operations Management * ^ELECT J Hite WAB 315 2/18-3/18 T 6-10 pm

MGT 4320-2H Human Resource Management * ^ELECT N Buchanan WAB 305 2/18-3/18 T 6-10 pm

PAC 3382-2H Social Psychology * A Hahn WAB 303 2/18-3/18 T 6-10 pm

CBC 1300-2H PACE Orientation J Riddle WAB 315 2/20-3/20 Th 6-10 pm

PST 4309-2H Modern Cults  ^ELECT Staff WAB 310 2/20-3/20 Th 6-10 pm

PSY 3320-2H Psychology and Christianity *  ELECT L Henderson WAB 304 2/20-3/20 Th 6-10 pm

RDG 0300-2H Reading Comprehension D Martin WAB 305 2/20-3/20 Th 6-10 pm

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degrees)

* Prerequisite required         

Monday, February 17 - Thursday, March 20

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

BLOCK 2



Course # Course Title Instructor Dates

BIB 4300-22 Biblical Archaeology  ^ELECT J Slayton 2/17-3/17

BIB 1300-H2 Survey of the Old Testament M Jameson 2/17-3/17

MTH 0301-H2 Beginning Algebra B Etters 2/17-3/17

PAC 4384-H2 Marriage and Family Counseling * S Claypoole 2/17-3/17

PHI 2315-H2 Critical Thinking  ELECT D Martin 2/17-3/17

SPH 2300-H2 Oral Communications C Smith 2/17-3/17

BIB 3303-H2 Pastoral Epistles T South 2/18-3/18

BUS 2311-H2 Business Statistics C Fletcher 2/18-3/18

MGT 4310-H2 Production and Operations Management * ^ELECT J Hite 2/18-3/18

MGT 4320-H2 Human Resource Management *  ^ELECT N Buchanan 2/18-3/18

PAC 3382-H2 Social Psychology * A Hahn 2/18-3/18

CBC 1300-H2 PACE Orientation J Riddle 2/20-3/20

PST 4309-H2 Modern Cults  ^ELECT Staff 2/20-3/20

PSY 3320-H2 Psychology and Christianity *  ^ELECT L Henderson 2/20-3/20

RDG 0300-H2 Reading Comprehension D Martin 2/20-3/20

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degree)

* Prerequisite required          

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

ONLINE SCHEDULE

BLOCK 2

Monday, February 17 - Thursday, March 20



Course # Course Title Instructor Room Dates Night Time

BIB 2300-3H Life of Christ V Porter WAB 302 3/31-4/28 M 6-10 pm 

CBC 1300-3H PACE Orientation Staff WAB 315 3/31-4/28 M 6-10 pm 

MGT 4340-3H Business Strategy and Policy * K Pitchford WAB 303 3/31-4/28 M 6-10 pm 

MTH 0300-3H Intermediate Algebra B Etters WAB 306 3/31-4/28 M 6-10 pm 

PST 4305-3H Basic Church Growth Staff WAB 316 3/31-4/28 M 6-10 pm 

PSY 1300-3H General Psychology D Carrigan WAB 305 3/31-4/28 M 6-10 pm 

FIL 2300-3H Film Appreciation *  ELECT Staff WAB 310 4/1-4/29 T 6-10 pm 

HIS 3340-3H Childhood in America  ELECT L Diaz WAB 316 4/1-4/29 T 6-10 pm 

MTH 1370-3H Business Calculus * C Fletcher WAB 306 4/1-4/29 T 6-10 pm 

PAC 3350-3H Qualitative Research Methods  ^ELECT W Robinson WAB 302 4/1-4/29 T 6-10 pm 

SOC 2300-3H Intro to Sociology ELECT J Riddle WAB 301 4/1-4/29 T 6-10 pm 

CHM 1404-3H Chemistry for General Education E Gomez WAB 302 4/3-5/1 Th 6-10 pm 

ENG 0300-3H English Fundamentals D Martin WAB 305 4/3-5/1 Th 6-10 pm 

MGT 4325-3H Organizational Behavior * T Leonard WAB 310 4/3-5/1 Th 6-10 pm 

PAC 4381-3H Theories of Personalities* S Claypoole WAB 304 4/3-5/1 Th 6-10 pm 

RED 3300-3H The Educational Program of the Church B South WAB 303 4/3-5/1 Th 6-10 pm 

ELECT Elective not associated to a degree

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degree)

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

BLOCK 3

Monday, March 31  - Thursday, May 1

* Prerequisite required       



Course # Course Title Instructor Dates

PAC 3385-33 Cultural and Diversity Issues D Carrigan 3/31-4/28

PAC 4371-33 Leadership Create and Share the Vision   ^ELECT Staff 3/31-4/28

PED 1121-33 Beginning Bowling ** J Riddle 3/31-4/28

BIB 2300-H3 Life of Christ V Porter 3/31-4/28

CBC 1300-H3 PACE Orientation Staff 3/31-4/28

MGT 4340-H3 Business Strategy and Policy * K Pitchford 3/31-4/28

MTH 0300-H3 Intermediate Algebra B Etters 3/31-4/28

PST 4305-H3 Basic Church Growth Staff 3/31-4/28

PSY 1300-H3 General Psychology D Carrigan 3/31-4/28

FIL 2300-H3 Film Appreciation *  ELECT Staff 4/1-4/29

HIS 3340-H3 Childhood in America   ELECT L Diaz 4/1-4/29

MTH 1370-H3 Business Calculus * C Fletcher 4/1-4/29

PAC 3350-H3 Qualitative Research Methods  ^ELECT W Robinson 4/1-4/29

SOC 2300-33 Introductory Sociology   ELECT J Riddle 4/1-4/29

CHM 1404-H3 Chemistry for General Education E Gomez 4/3-5/1

ENG 0300-H3 English Fundamentals D Martin 4/3-5/1

MGT 4325-H3 Organizational Behavior * T Leonard 4/3-5/1

PAC 4381-H3 Theories of Personalities * S Claypoole 4/3-5/1

RED 3300-H3 The Educational Program of the Church B South 4/3-5/1

* Prerequisite required          ** see course syllabus for specific course requirements

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specfic to degree)

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

ONLINE SCHEDULE
BLOCK 3

Monday, March 31 - Thursday, May 1



Course # Course Title Instructor Room Dates Night Time

BUS 3303-4H Legal Enviornment of Business  ^ELECT Staff WAB 305 5/5-6/9 M 6-10 pm 

MGT 4315-4H Entrep and Small Business Management * ^ELECT K Pitchford WAB 311 5/5-6/9 M 6-10 pm 

MTH 1303-4H College Algebra * B Etters WAB 306 5/5-6/9 M 6-10 pm 

PST 3340-4H Basic Counseling Skills D Carrigan WAB 302 5/5-6/9 M 6-10 pm 

BUS 3323-4H Business Communications W Robinson WAB 302 5/6-6/10 T 6-10 pm 

CBC 1300-4H PACE Orientation L Diaz WAB 315 5/6-6/10 T 6-10 pm 

PHI 1300-4H Introduction to Philosophy   ELECT Staff WAB 305 5/6-6/10 T 6-10 pm 

ACC 4304-4H Managerial Accounting * Staff WAB 302 5/8-6/12 Th 6-10 pm 

ENG 1300-4H Composition I A Gardner WAB 305 5/8-6/12 Th 6-10 pm 

PAC 4380-4H Human Sexuality * L Henderson WAB 303 5/8-6/12 Th 6-10 pm 

PST 4360-4H Church Leadership  B South WAB 310 5/8-6/12 Th 6-10 pm 

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degree)

* Prerequisite required         

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

BLOCK 4

Monday, May 5 - Thursday, June 12

Memorial Day Break - No classes May 26 -May 30



Course # Course Title Instructor Dates

BIB 4355-44 Romans J Slayton 5/5-6/9

PED 1123-44 Beginning Golf ** J Riddle 5/5-6/9

PED 2117-44 Walking and Fitness for Life ** J Riddle 5/5-6/9

PAC 4379-44 Senior Leadership Research * R Whittingham 5/5-6/9

BUS 3303-H4 Legal Enviornment of Business  ^ELECT Staff 5/5-6/9

MGT 4315-H4 Entrep and Small Business Management *  ^ELECT K Pitchford 5/5-6/9

MTH 1303-H4 College Algebra * B Etters 5/5-6/9

PST 3340-H4 Basic Counseling Skills D Carrigan 5/5-6/9

BUS 3323-H4 Business Communications W Robinson 5/6-6/10

CBC 1300-H4 PACE Orientation L Diaz 5/6-6/10

PHI 1300-H4 Introduction to Philosophy   ELECT Staff 5/6-6/10

ACC 4304-H4 Managerial Accounting * Staff 5/8-6/12 

ENG 1300-H4 Composition I A Gardner 5/8-6/12 

PAC 4380-H4 Human Sexuality * L Henderson 5/8-6/12 

PST 4360-H4 Church Leadership  B South 5/8-6/12 

* Prerequisite required          ** see course syllabus for specific course requirements

ELECT Elective for everyone

^ELECT Upper Division Elective (specific to degree)

PACE & Online Studies Spring 2025

ONLINE SCHEDULE
BLOCK 4

Monday, May 5  - Thursday, June 12

Memorial Day Break - No Assignments due May 26 - May 30


